

## Erratum: Nonadiabatic Quantum Brownian Rectifiers

[ Phys. Rev. Lett. 81, 649 (1998) ]

Igor Goychuk, Milena Grifoni, and Peter Hänggi

On page 650, in the first paragraph (i) in the left-hand column, the first sentence should read as follows: “Because the *noise-average* of the integral in (6) is bounded for *any* stochastic field, the stationary dc-current is always zero”.

In Eq. (7), the term  $e^{-yt/2}$  should read as  $e^{-\chi t/2}$ .

Below Eq.(11), in the expression for  $Q(t)$ , the second term containing  $\beta$  should also be multiplied by  $\hbar$ .

In Eq. (16), second line, the plus sign within the rectangular brackets should read minus, i.e.  $[\gamma_1^- - \gamma_2^-]^2$ .